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Subject: KHDA-Approved Calendar for Upcoming 
Academic Year 2023-2024 

 
This is a GENTLE REMINDER of Circular #207 dated 

Saturday 06/05/2023 titled “KHDA – Approved 
Calendar for Upcoming Academic Year 2023-2024”. 

 
Dear DIPS Community Members, 
 
Greetings from Dubai International Private School. 
 
This circular aims at updating our school community 
about the calendar of the whole academic year 
2023-2024 as approved by KHDA. The chart below 
lists all dates of important events and activities of 
the school. Should there be any change to any of the 
dates and/or events mentioned, the school office 
will update you accordingly about the same in 
writing. 
 
Thank you for your attention. 
  
Kind Regards,  
 
DIPS Leadership and Management 

 

التقويم المعتمد من هيئة المعرفة والتنمية البشرية للعام   الموضوع: 

 2024-2023الدراسي القادم 

 
 

  06/05/2023بتاريخ السبت  207هذا تذكير لطيف بالتعميم رقم 

التقويم المعتمد للعام   -بعنوان "هيئة المعرفة والتنمية البشرية 

 ". 2024-2023الدراسي القادم 
 

 

  مجتمعنا المدرسي،  أفرادحضرة السادة أولياء أمور و

 

.تحية طيبة من مدرسة دبي الدولية الخاصة  

 
 

يهدف هذا التعميم إلى إطلاع مجتمعنا المدرسي على التقويم الدراسي 

بأكمله المعتمد من قبل هيئة المعرفة   2024-2023للعام الدراسي 

الرسم البياني أدناه جميع تواريخ الأحداث والتنمية البشرية. يسرد 

والأنشطة الهامة للمدرسة. إذا كان هناك أي تغيير في أي من التواريخ 

و/أو الأحداث المذكورة، فسوف يقوم مكتب المدرسة بإبلاغك بذلك  

 كتابيًا وفقًا لذلك. 

 

 

 

 وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الشكر والاحترام. 

 

، أفضل التحيات  

 

القيادة المدرسية فريق    
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Explanation of the KHDA-APPROVED CALENDER for AY 2023 – 2024 

August 2023 

Thursday  10/08/2023 First working day of the year for non-teachers 

Thursday  17/08/2023 First working day of the year for returning teachers 

Monday 21/08/2023 First working day of the year for new teachers 

Monday 28/08/2023 First academic day for students (Grades 1 to 12) 

September 2023 

Monday 04/09/2023 First academic day for KG students (KG1 & KG2)  

Friday 29/09/2023 Government Holiday – Prophet’s Birthday  

(OFF DAY for staff and students) 

October 2023 

Thursday 05/10/2023 School Holiday – OFF DAY for students only 

Wednesday 18/10/2023 

to Friday 27/10/2023 

18/10/2023 to 

27/10/2023 

Quarter Evaluation #1: Internal Examination days 

during which there is no formal teaching – Grades 1 to 

12  

December 2023 

Friday 01/12/2023 Government Holiday – Martyr’s Day 

(OFF DAY for staff and students) 

Monday 11/12/2023 to 

Friday 29/12/2023  

11/12/2023 to 

29/12/2023 

Winter Break for students only 

(Staff vacation To Be Announced based on internal 

arrangement)  

January 2024  

Monday  01/01/2024 Government Holiday – New Year 2024  

(OFF DAY for staff and students) 

Wednesday 17/01/2024 

to Friday 26/01/2024  

17/01/2024 to 

26/01/2024 

Quarter Evaluation #2: Internal Examination days 

during which there is no formal teaching – Grades 1 to 
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12 

Monday 29/01/2024 to 

Wednesday 31/01/2024  

29/01/2024 

30/01/2024 

31/01/2024 

 

School Holiday – OFF DAYS for students only 

March 2024 

Monday 25/03/2024 to 

Friday 05/04/2024  

25/03/2024 to 

05/04 /2024 

Spring Break for students only 

(Staff vacation To Be Announced based on internal 

arrangement) 

April 2024 

Tuesday 09/04/2024 to 

Friday 12/04/2024  

09/04/2024 to 

12/04/2024 

Government Holiday – Eid Al-Fitr 

(OFF DAY for staff and students) 

Wednesday 17/04/2024 

to Friday 26/04/2024  

17/04/2024 to 

26/04/2024 

Quarter Evaluation #3: Internal Examination days 

during which there is no formal teaching – Grades 1 to 

12 

June 2024 

Monday 17/06/2024 – 

Tuesday 18/06/2024 

17/06/2024 

18/06/2024 

Government Holidays (Eid Al-Adha) 

(OFF Days for staff and students) 

Wednesday 19/06/2024 

to Friday 28/06/2024  

19/06/2024 to 

28/06/2024  

Quarter Evaluation #4: Internal Examination days 

during which there is no formal teaching – Grades 1 to 

12 

Friday 21/06/2024 Last academic day for KG students (KG1 & KG2) 

Friday 28/06/2024 Last academic day for students (Grades 1 to 12)  

July 2024 

Friday 12/07/2024 Last working day of the year for Teachers 

Friday  19/07/2023 Last working day of the year for Teachers 
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